## Docket No. W0512-9000

| FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)  |  | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office   |
|--|--|---|
| Please record the attached orig  | inal documents or copy thereof.  |   |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Church &amp; Dwight Co., Inc. and<br/>Yelapa Corporation</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No</li> </ol>  | 2. Name and address<br>Name:   | of receiving party(ies)<br>U.S. Filter Surface<br>Preparation Group, Inc. and<br>Yelapa Corporation |
| <ul> <li>[X] Assignment</li> <li>[] Merger</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Change of Name</li> </ul>  | Internal Address:<br>Street Address:   | 1605 East Highway 34,<br>Suite A<br>Newnan, Georgia 30154   |
| Execution Date: July 16, 1999 and August 20, 1999  | Additional name(s) & addresses(as) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  |   |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> </ol>   | ation, the execution date  | of the application is   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |   |
| Additional numbers at  | <b>5,588,901</b><br>tached? [ ] Yes [X] No   |   |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>Concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Aaron W. Moore<br/>Address: Lowrie, Lando &amp; Anastasi, LLP<br/>One Main Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor<br/>Cambridge, MA 02142</li> </ol> | <ol> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4</li> <li>[] Enclosed</li> </ol> | charged to deposit account<br>uthorized to charge any   |
|  | 8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762   |   |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE   |   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in<br/>true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>  |  | rect and any attached copy is a   |
| Aaron W. Moore   |  | Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover  |  |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with<br>Mail Stop Assignment<br>Director of the U.S. Pate<br>PO Box 1450, Alexar<br>700133291  | required cover sheet info<br>Recordation Services<br>nt and Trademark Office                       | prmation to:  |

CH \$40.00 502762 5588901

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pusuant to the ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BY AND AMONG the undersigned CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08543, and U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 1605 East Highway 34, Suite A, Newnan, Georgia 30254,

the undersigned CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. and YELAPA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having offices at 4850 Whirlwind, San Antonio, Texas (hereinafter jointly Assignors), jointly, by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC. and YELAPA CORPORATION, (hereinafter jointly Assignees), jointly,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the stached Schedule A, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignees are hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters . Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said patent applications and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignees, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patent applications or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignees, will execute any additional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said patents and patent applications (set forth on

### PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0853

said attached Schedule A) to said Assignees, as is the corresponding official in countries foreign to the United States with respect to patent applications and Letters Patent in their respective jurisdictions.

For CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.,

By: (Signature)

Date: 7/16/27

W-SKY (Typed or Printed Name)

Title: VICK BESIDENT GENERIN CONNEC

For YELAPA CORPORATION

Bv: (Signature)

APTHUR 1 L 1 111

(Typed or Printed Name)

Date: ÉÐ

Title:

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 11/22/2004** 

. . .

PATENT

REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0855

#### SCHEDULE A

# Attachment to Patent Assignment from CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. to U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC.

C&D Ref. Patent Number Issued Inventor Title D31894/000 US 5,588,901 12/31/96Rubbey III, et al. Cleaning Method and Apparatus Utilizing Sodium Bicarbonate